

Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

04-30-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2602)	7/5/89
Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN & CO.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	4-24-02
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 600 MOUNTAIN AVENUE
Security AgreementChange of Name OtherOther	
04/10/02	City: MURRAY HILL State: NJ Zip: 07974
04/10/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) _5890606
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MELISSA LOPES-PARALEGAL	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
PAUL HASTINGS	✓ Enclosed
THE HULL AND THE STATE OF THE S	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
City: STAMFORD State: CT Zip: 06901	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
22	APRIL 16, 2002
MELISSA LOPES	Signature Date
All are of Person Signing	has attachments and documents:
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with re

04/29/2002 LMUELLER 00000169 5890606

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. ("Brown Brothers") as secured party of Advanceme, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to a Patent Security Agreement (the

"Security Agreement") dated April 7, 1998, a copy of which Patent Security Agreement has been recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2000 at Reel 010838, Frame 0165 and releases and terminates the security interests granted pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement in the following patent 5890606. This Agreement is executed as an agreement under seal as of this 10 th day of 10011 and 10011 and 10011.
By: Vice President
STATE OF Connecticut): SS COUNTY OF Fairfield Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared
Meling Roped Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STM/223507.1

PATENT RECORDED: 04/24/2002 REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0800